subsequent review, it was determined that a cash component paid by the legal parent to the vendors of the legal subsidiary
should be brought into account in determining the fair value of the consideration transferred.

The effect of the correction was contained entirely within equity, and has no effect on the net asset of the Company.
Furthermore, the effect is quarantined financial year ended 30 June 2015, effecting the results and equity balances of that
period only. The correction has no effect on cash nor cash flows.

Details in relation to the impact of this correction on comparative financial information are disclosed following.

ENSURANCE CAPITAL PTY LTD INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES 31 December 2015

ABN 15 158 971 718

P a g e  | 11

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements
for the half-year ended 31 December 2015
`

Note  1 Statement of significant accounting policies

i. Adjustments made to statements of financial position
(extract)

As at 30 June 2015

 Previously

 reported

 30 June 2015

 $

 Effect of

 accounting

 correction

 $

 30 June 2015

(restated)

 $

Assets

Net assets  - - -

Equity

Issued capital  6,517,547 (420,493) 6,097,054

Reserves  (2,042) - (2,042)

Accumulated losses  (3,916,718) 420,493 (3,496,225)

Total equity  2,598,787 - 2,598,787

ii. Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
(extract)

For the year ended at 30 June 2015

 Previously

 reported

 30 June 2015

 $

 Effect of

 accounting

 correction

 $

 30 June 2015

(restated)

 $

Corporate transaction accounting expense  3,159,454 (420,493) 2,738,961

Loss before income tax  (4,154,203) 420,493 (3,733,710)

Income tax benefit  (31,548) - (31,548)

Loss from continuing operations  (4,185,751) 420,493 (3,765,258)

Other comprehensive income, net of income tax  (2,313) - (2,313)

Total comprehensive income attributable to members of
the parent entity  (4,188,064) 420,493 (3,767,571)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT  ENSURANCE CAPITAL PTY LTD
31 December 2015 AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

 ABN 15 158 971 718

 P a g e  | 12

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements
for the half-year ended 31 December 2015

Note  2 Revenue and other income   31 December

2015

$

 31 December

2014

$

a. Revenue

Revenue  1,246,852 1,227,488

Commissions  152,510 67,167

Interest  24,036 11,744

Other  - 2,073

  1,423,398 1,308,472

b. Other Income

Grants received  633,410 150,214

Other  3,000 -

  636,410 150,214

Note  3 Loss before income tax Note  31 December